Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 10/02)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

Street Address:_

9. Signature.

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 10251	3640 ▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	——————————————————————————————————————
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7.2863 Delasco Dermatologic Lab & Supply Co., Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Deborah L. Grafelman Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership ✓ Corporation-State Other	Address: Street Address: 608 13th Avenue City: Council Bluffs State: IA Zip: 51501-6401 Individual(s) citizenship United States of America Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional contents of the second	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:Law Offices of Adam H. Jacobs nternal Address:_Suite 726	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address:1904 Farnam Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Omaha State: NE Zip: 68102	SECTION
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE $=$
Agan H. Jacobs Name of Person Signing Signature. Agan H. Jacobs Signature.	$\frac{7}{25/07}$

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002791 FRAME: 0750

Delasco Dermatologic Lab & Supply Co., Inc. ASSIGNOR:

Deborah L. Grafelman ASSIGNEE:

APPLICATION SERIAL NO.: 76/214,160

DATE OF FILING: February 22, 2001

Geiger Medical Technologies, Inc. ORIGINAL APPLICANT:

TCU (design mark) MARK:

2,575,781 REGISTRATION NUMBER:

REGISTRATION DATE: June 4, 2002

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, Delasco Dermatologic Lab & Supply Co., Inc. (Assignor), an Iowa corporation, having an address of 608 13th Avenue, Council Bluffs, IA 51501-6401, hereby assigns to Deborah L. Grafelman (Assignee), an Iowa individual, having an address of 608 13th Avenue, Council Bluffs, IA 51501-6401, her successors and assigns, the entire and undivided right, title and interest in the Federal Trademark Registration No. 2,575,781 for the mark TCU (design mark) in International Class 10 for the following goods: SURGICAL CAUTERIZATION SYSTEMS, NAMELY, A CONTROL UNIT, HANDPIECE AND ELECTRODE FOR USE IN COAGULATION, and in any reissue. continuation or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks to record the assignment of said Application to Deborah L. Grafelman as owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Deborah L. Grafelman, her successors and assigns.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof.

DELASCO DERMATOLOGIC LAB		
& SUPPLY CO., INC.		
By: Lebrah Hagelmon		
Deborah L. Grafelman, President		
0-76-03		
Date: // W 303		
a Ah		
Sworn to before me this25 day of		
July ,,2003.		
abon W July		
GENERAL NOTARY - State of Hebresia Public		

Ny Comm. Exp. March 11, 2006

DED		

By:

Date:

Sworn to before me this day of

My Comm. Exp. March 11, 2006

REEL: 002791 FRAME: 0751

Delasco Dermatologic Lab & Supply Co., Inc. ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE: Deborah L. Grafelman

APPLICATION SERIAL NO.: 75/151,568

DATE OF FILING: August 16, 1996

Geiger Medical Technologies, Inc. ORIGINAL APPLICANT:

GEIGER MARK:

2,170,740 **REGISTRATION NUMBER:**

REGISTRATION DATE: July 7, 1998

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, Delasco Dermatologic Lab & Supply Co., Inc. (Assignor), an lowa corporation, having an address of 608 13th Avenue, Council Bluffs, IA 51501-6401, hereby assigns to Deborah L. Grafelman (Assignee), an lowa individual, having an address of 608 13th Avenue, Council Bluffs, IA 51501-6401, her successors and assigns, the entire and undivided right, title and interest in the Federal Trademark Registration No. 2,170,740 for the mark GEIGER in International Class 10 for the following goods: SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS, NAMELY, CAUTERIZATION UNITS, and in any reissue, continuation or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks to record the assignment of said Application to Deborah L. Grafelman as owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Deborah L. Grafelman, her successors and assigns.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof.

DELASCO DERMATOLOGIC LAB & SUPPLY CO., INC.		
By: Deborah L. Grafelman, President		
Date: 7-25-03		
Sworn to before me this 25th day of July , 2003.		
Clam Howl		
Motary Public GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebrasica ADAM H. JACOBS My Comm. Exp. March 11, 2006		

		~~	* * *	<u> ~ ~ .</u>	
1 1		10	$^{\Lambda}$	ı = u r	MAN
.,	СО		An	 1356	 IVIAIN

By:

Date:

Sworn to before me this day of

91 FRAME: 0752

Delasco Dermatologic Lab & Supply Co., Inc. ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE: Deborah L. Grafelman

78/138.518 APPLICATION SERIAL NO.:

DATE OF FILING: June 25, 2002

Geiger Medical Technologies, Inc. ORIGINAL APPLICANT:

TCU (word mark) MARK:

2.709.515 REGISTRATION NUMBER:

REGISTRATION DATE: April 22, 2003

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, Delasco Dermatologic Lab & Supply Co., Inc. (Assignor), an Iowa corporation, having an address of 608 13th Avenue, Council Bluffs, IA 51501-6401, hereby assigns to Deborah L. Grafelman (Assignee), an Iowa individual, having an address of 608 13th Avenue, Council Bluffs, IA 51501-6401, her successors and assigns, the entire and undivided right, title and interest in the Federal Trademark Registration No. 2,709,515 for the mark TCU (word mark) in International Class 10 for the following goods: SURGICAL CAUTERIZATION SYSTEMS, NAMELY, A CONTROL UNIT, HANDPIECE AND ELECTRODE FOR USE IN COAGULATION, and in any reissue. continuation or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks to record the assignment of said Application to Deborah L. Grafelman as owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Deborah L. Grafelman, her successors and assigns.

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the

registration thereof.	1
DELASCO DERMATOLOGIC LAB & SUPPLY CO., INC.	DEBORAH L. GRAFELMAN
By: Deborah L. Grafelman, President	By: Deborah L. Grafelman
Date:	Date:
Sworn to before me this day of	Sworn to before me this day of
Ham To Jack	Man H Jul
GENERAL NOTARY - State of Next and Public	GENERAL NOTARY A CONTROL OF STATE OF ST
ADAM H. JACOBS My Comm. Exp. March 11, 2006	ADAM H. JACOBS My Comm. Exp. March 11, 2008 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/28/2003	REEL: 002791 FRAME: 0753

REEL: 002791 FRAME: 0753